
Dayton (8-5) -vs- UIC (4-15)
3/2/2025 at Richmond, Ky. (Gertrude Hood Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: KEMP, Izzy (4-1)
Loss: MCINTOSH, Alyssa (2-7)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Erica Bradley First: Joseph Dempsey Third Base: Chuck Beighle 
Start: 12:58 pm   Time: 1:54   Attendance: 114   Weather: 32-43 sunny 3-6 SW 38% humid

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dayton 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 4 7 0
UIC 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 4

Dayton 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SCHUTTER, Emma lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
BAILEY, Kirnan ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
KAPSIMALIS, Maddie 2b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
WONG, Chloe 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
FLAHERTY, Deidre dp 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
GONZALEZ, Juliana rf 2 0 1 2 1 0 0
GRACE, Molly 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
GOODWIN, Katelin c 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
O'DONNELL, Norah cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
KEMP, Izzy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 7 4 1 4 5

2B: BAILEY, Kirnan (1); GRACE, Molly (1)
SF: GOODWIN, Katelin (1)

UIC 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CASKEY, Dee Dee lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
SANTIAGO, Jo Jo c 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
COWING, Hailey rf 2 0 1 1 1 1 0
SANCHEZ, Sequoia 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
FONOTI, Atina'eleila dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
DIXON, Leila 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
STICKNEY, Siena ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
MOTTO, Brianna 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    GUMONT, Emma ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ORTIZ, Larissa ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
FLEMING, Grace cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
MCINTOSH, Alyssa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 4 1 3 6 5

2B: CASKEY, Dee Dee (1)
E: DIXON, Leila (2); MOTTO, Brianna (1); FLEMING, Grace (1)
DP: 1

Dayton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
KEMP, Izzy (W, 4-1) 7.0 4 1 1 3 6 0 0 0 0 24 27 11 3 93
Totals 4 1 1 3 6 0 0 0 0 24 27 11 3 93

UIC IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MCINTOSH, Alyssa (L, 2-7) 7.0 7 4 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 28 30 8 7 96
Totals 7 4 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 28 30 8 7 96



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Dayton - Top of 1st UD UIC
SCHUTTER, E. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 KBFBBS). 0 0
BAILEY, K. grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB). 0 0
KAPSIMALIS grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0

UIC - Bottom of 1st UD UIC
CASKEY grounded out to p, bunt (2-1 BBS). 0 0
SANTIAGO singled to center field (0-1 F). 0 0
COWING struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0
SANCHEZ struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS). 0 0

Dayton - Top of 2nd UD UIC
WONG, C. flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
FLAHERTY, D. struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 0
GONZALEZ, J. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
GRACE, M. doubled down the 3b line (1-0 B); GONZALEZ, J. advanced to third. 0 0
GOODWIN, K. grounded out to 2b through the right side (2-1 BSB). 0 0

UIC - Bottom of 2nd UD UIC
FONOTI popped up to ss up the middle (0-0). 0 0
DIXON lined out to cf (1-2 KFBF). 0 0
STICKNEY grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0

Dayton - Top of 3rd UD UIC
O'DONNELL grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
SCHUTTER, E. flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0
BAILEY, K. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 0

UIC - Bottom of 3rd UD UIC
MOTTO struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0
FLEMING walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
FLEMING out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 0 0
CASKEY walked (3-2 BBSBKB). 0 0
SANTIAGO fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0

Dayton - Top of 4th UD UIC
KAPSIMALIS singled to right center (1-1 KB). 0 0
WONG, C. reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-0 B); KAPSIMALIS advanced to second on a muffed
throw by 2b, assist by 3b. 0 0
FLAHERTY, D. singled to right field (2-1 BFB); WONG, C. advanced to second; KAPSIMALIS advanced to
third. 0 0
GONZALEZ, J. singled to right center, 2 RBI (1-2 KFB); FLAHERTY, D. advanced to third; WONG, C. scored;
KAPSIMALIS scored, unearned. 2 0
GRACE, M. struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 2 0
GOODWIN, K. lined out to cf, SF, RBI (2-2 FBBF); FLAHERTY, D. scored, unearned. 3 0
O'DONNELL struck out swinging (3-2 BFFFBBS). 3 0

UIC - Bottom of 4th UD UIC
COWING walked (3-2 FBFBFBB). 3 0
SANCHEZ popped up to c, bunt (0-0). 3 0
FONOTI grounded out to ss (1-2 BFS); COWING advanced to second. 3 0



DIXON struck out looking (2-2 FSBBK). 3 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dayton - Top of 5th UD UIC
SCHUTTER, E. flied out to lf (1-2 FBS). 3 0
BAILEY, K. doubled to right center, advanced to third on a fielding error by cf (2-0 BB). 3 0
KAPSIMALIS grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); BAILEY, K. scored. 4 0
WONG, C. singled through the left side (0-0). 4 0
FLAHERTY, D. grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 0

UIC - Bottom of 5th UD UIC
STICKNEY flied out to lf (0-0). 4 0
GUMONT pinch hit for MOTTO. 4 0
GUMONT fouled out to 1b (0-1 F). 4 0
FLEMING flied out to cf (0-0). 4 0

Dayton - Top of 6th UD UIC
MOTTO to 3b for GUMONT. 4 0
GONZALEZ, J. reached on a fielding error by 3b (2-0 BB). 4 0
GRACE, M. popped up to rf to right center (2-1 KBB). 4 0
GOODWIN, K. popped up to cf to left center (3-2 BFBBFFF). 4 0
O'DONNELL lined out to 1b (0-0). 4 0

UIC - Bottom of 6th UD UIC
CASKEY doubled down the lf line (2-1 BSB). 4 0
SANTIAGO singled to pitcher (0-0); CASKEY advanced to third. 4 0
COWING singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BKBS); SANTIAGO advanced to second; CASKEY scored. 4 1
SANCHEZ infield fly to 2b (2-2 BKFB). 4 1
FONOTI struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBS). 4 1
DIXON fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 4 1

Dayton - Top of 7th UD UIC
SCHUTTER, E. singled to first base (0-0). 4 1
SCHUTTER, E. out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 4 1
BAILEY, K. reached on a fielding error by 2b (2-1 BBF). 4 1
KAPSIMALIS lined into double play ss to 1b (1-2 KBF); BAILEY, K. out on the play. 4 1

UIC - Bottom of 7th UD UIC
STICKNEY fouled out to 1b (0-0). 4 1
ORTIZ pinch hit for MOTTO. 4 1
ORTIZ struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSFBS). 4 1
FLEMING popped up to 2b to right center (0-1 S). 4 1


